digit in the number of thousands followed by the word thousand, followed 

by the number of hundreds followed by the word hundred 

EXAMPLES : number transmitted as 

10 ONE ZERO 

75 SEVEN FIVE 

583 FIVE EIGHT THREE 

600 SIX HUNDRED 

5000 FIVE THOUSAND 

7600 SEVEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 

11000 ONE ONE THOUSAND 

18500 ONE EIGHT THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 

38143 THREE EIGHT ONE FOUR THREE 

8.1.4.3 Numbers containing a decimal point shall be transmitted with the decimal 

point, in appropriate sequence, indicated by the word DECIMAL e.g.,